
Invitation for the supply of different diameters (6mm-30mm) of 10,000 metric ton Steel 
Reinforcement Bars.  

• Posted on: Apr 12, 2011 
• Bid Closing Date & Time: May 26, 2011, 10:00AM  
• Bid opening Date: May 26, 2011, 10:30AM  
• Published on: Ethiopian Herald 
• Date of publication: Apr 12, 2011 
• Category: steel, iron, metals & aluminium  
• Company/Organization:  
• Bid Document Price(ETB): 300.00 
• Bid Bond Price: 100,000.00 

Detail Tender Information 

Re-Invitation for Bid  
IFB No. HCSC-03/2003  
1. Habesha Cement Share Company invites sealed bids under International Competitive 
Bid (ICB) for the supply of different diameters (6mm-30mm) of 10,000 metric ton Steel 
Reinforcement Bars.  
2. This invitation for bid is open to all interested Manufacturers/suppliers regardless of 
their nationality. Bid evaluation and award shall be determined in accordance with the 
provisions indicated in the bidding document. The bid document is prepared in English 
Language.  
3. The complete set of bidding document may be purchased by interested 
Manufacturers/suppliers from the head office of:  
Habesha Cement Share Company  
Ethio-China Friendship Road mid way from  
Gotera to Wello Sefer, Ambasel Building 3rd floor office No. 306  
Tel. 011 41632 73, Fax 011 466 70 44  
E-mail: info@habeshacement.com  
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia  
Starting from April 11, 2011 during working hours against payment of non- refundable 
fee of Birr 300 (Three Hundred Birr) or in another freely convertible currency of 
Equivalent amount upon presentation of renewd License, VAT and Tax clearance 
Certificate (For domestic suppliers) and the submission of written application to the same 
address for foreign suppliers.  
Interested Manufacturers/suppliers may obtain further information at the same office.     
4. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of not less than Birr 100,000 (One 
Hundred Thousand Birr) or USD 6,000 (Six Thousand US Dollar) in another freely 
convertible currency in the form of unconditional Bank Guarantee, or certified check, or 
Letter of credit. Bid security in the form of insurance bond shall not be acceptable.    
5. Bids must be delivered to the above office before the closing date and time i.e on May 
26, 2011- at 10:00 am local time.  
6. Bids will be opened at the same office on May 26, 2011 at 10:30 am local time in the 
presence of bidders and/or their representatives who choose to attend.  



7. Habesha Cement Share Company reserves its right to reject any or all bids.  
Habesha Cement Share Company  

 


